DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$19.00

ETRCO, LLC

2017-893934 01/27/2017 03:48 PM

\$19.00 Pgs=6

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

**APN#**: 1022-09-001-018

Recording Requested By eTRCo, LLC.	Y:
When Recorded Mail To Ronald Dean Burton	);
2860 Calle Heraldo	
San Clemente, CA	
92673	
Mail Tax Statements to:	(deeds only)
	(space above for Recorder's use only)
I the undersigned hereby at	firm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted
	he social security number of a person or persons. (Per NRS 440.380 (1)(5 & 40.525 (5))
Signature	Michelle Simpson Escrow Assistant

## **Affidavit Death of Trustee**

### THIS DOCUMENT WAS SIGNED IN COUNTERPART

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 (additional recording fee applies)

<b>APN#</b> : 1022-09-001-018	
Recording Requested By:	
eTRCo, LLC.	
When Recorded Mail To:	
<del></del>	(space above for Recorder's use only

#### AFFIDAVIT - DEATH OF TRUSTEE

RONALD DEAN BURTON AND LINDA LEE KOSTELAC, of legal age, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

- 1. EVELYN FAE BURTON, the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death, is the same person as EVELYN FAE BURTON named as Trustee in the Declaration of Trust dated <a href="11/28/1995">11/28/1995</a> and executed by ROBERT DALE BURTON AND EVELYN FAE BURTON as Trustor(s).
- At the time of the decedent's death, decedent was the record owner, as Trustee, of certain real property commonly known as 3666 Sandstone Drive Wellington, NV 89444, which property is described in a Deed which was executed by ROBERT D. BURTON AND EVELYN F. BURTON as Grantor(s) on November 28, 1995 and recorded as Instrument No. 376290, in Book 1295, Page 0417, of Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada, covering the following described property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada:
- 3. The legal description of said property is as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 118 as shown on the map of TOPAZ RANCH ESTATES UNIT 3, filed in the office of County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on March 31, 1969, in Book 1 of Maps, Page 221, as Document No. 44091.

- 4. I am the named successor Trustee under the above-referenced Trust, which was in effect at the time of the death of the decedent mentioned in Paragraph 1, above, and which has not been revoked, and I hereby consent to act as such.
- 5. There is no federal estate tax as the result of the death of the decedent mentioned in Paragraph 1, above.

I declare under foregoing is true	er penalty of perjury, under the laws of the State of Nevada, that e and correct.	the
Dated	217	\
RONALD DEAN	Dean Buta Notely Attached NBURTON	$\setminus$
	N COUNTERPART	
LINDA LEE KO	STELAC	mil.
	STATE OF NEVADA }SS	
	COUNTY OF	
	This instrument was acknowledged before me on	
	By RONALD DEAN BURTON & LINDA LEE KOSTELAC.	
	NOOTELAO.	
	Notary Public	
\		

## California All-Purpose Acknowledgment

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document, to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

		\ \	
State of California	/		
County of Orange	<		
On01/20/17before me,Da appeared***Ronald Dean Burton** proved to me on the basis of satisfa subscribed to the within instrument same in his/her/their authorized cap instrument the person(s), or the entinstrument.	** ictory evidence to be the person and acknowledged to me that(n pacity(ies), and that by(nis/hér/th ity upon behalf of which the per	e/she/they executed the lefr signature(s) on the son(s) acted, executed the	\
I certify UNDER PENALTY OF PER foregoing paragraph is true and con-		ate of California that the	_
Signature Signature		Commission # 2010009 Notary Public - California Orange County My Comm. Expires Mar 7, 2	a
	Optional		
Though the information below is not requi- could prevent fraudulent removal of this re	red by law, it may prove valuable to p eattachment of this form to another d	ersons relying on the document and ocument.	
Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document: Affida	/	<u></u>	
Document Date: January 20, 20		# of Pages: _2	
Signer(s) Other Than Named Abov			
The state of the s			

I declare under penalty of perjury, under the laws of the State of Nevada, that the foregoing is true and correct.	€
Dated 1/23/2017	
SIGNED IN COUNTERPART RONALD DEAN BURTON	\
LINDA LEE KOSTELAC  LINDA LEE KOSTELAC	\
STATE OF NEVADA	1
COUNTY OF CLARK	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on	
By RONALD DEAN BURTON & LINDA LEE  KOSTELAC.  NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA Ounty of Clark DONNA M. SORMAN Arout. No. 13-12054-1 My Appl. Expires Oct. 18, 2017	
Notary Public	

.

i



# DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH

VITAL STATISTICS

Ċ.	ΔS	Ε	FII	Ė	Ε	N	Ю.	ä	-3	91	56	14	ď

CAUSE LAST

CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

2016017040

		- 410- 1554 - 1564 - 1564 - 1564 - 1564 - 1564 - 1564 - 1564 - 1564 - 1564 - 1564 - 1564 - 1564 - 1564 - 1564			STATE FILE NUMBER
1a. DECEASED NAME (FIRST,M. Evelyn		BURTON		2 DATE OF DEATH (Mo/Day/Ye	eri in la la la la la erre de la la Adrillado.
-	· ·		7.00 mm (c)	September 17, 2016	Douglas
3b. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION	OF DEATH ISC. HOSPITAL O			lingatient(Specify)	Alternative to the second of the first of the second of th
Wellington		3666 Sandstone			Home Female
(RACE (Specify) Whi	and the second		e AGE-Last Diffica) (ears) 89	76. UNDER 1 YEAR 76. UNDER	1 DAY 8. DATE OF BIRTH (Mo/Day/Yr) MINS April 05, 1927
a. STATE OF BIRTH (If not US/C ame country) Nebraska	A, 96. CITIZEN OF WHA United Sta	T COUNTRY 10 EDUCATIO	W 11. MARITAL STATU VVidowed	8 (Specily) 12. SURVIVING SPOU	SE'S NAME (Last name prior to first merriage).
3 SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER 4336		TION (Give Kind of Work Do	-	14b, KIND OF BUSINESS OR Aerospac	
5a. RESIDENCE - STATE 15	5b. COUNTY  Douglas	15c. CITY, TOWN OR LOC Wellington	ATION 15d STE	eet and number Sandstone Dr.	15e. INSIDE CITY LIMITS (Specify Yes or No) Yes
Nevada 6 FATHER/PARENT - NAME (F		A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A		ARENT - NAME (First Middle Lucy SI	
8a: INFORMANT- NAME (Type o	r Print)	18b. MAILING ADDR		F.D. No, City or Town, State, Zip)	
Linda K		294 lili adi 4		n Springs Rd Las Vegas,	
19a. BURIAL, CREMATION, REM Crematic	\$200 Contract \$2	CEMETERY OF CREMATO Walton's	RY - NAME Sierra Cremato		ATION City or Town State Carson City Nevada 89706
OB. FUNERAL DIRECTOR - SIG				ME AND ADDRESS OF FACILITY	
SIGNATU	KOESTLER IRE AUTHENTICATED	LICENSE NUMB 623	ER		ls and Cremations Gardnerville NV 89410
TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADDR	RESS		Dept.		
្នី 💆 to the cause(s) stated (Sign	Medge, death occurred at the nature & Title) 81GHA ENVER J MILLER I	TURE AUTHENTICATED		basis of examination and/or investig tale and place and due to the cause)	ation, in my opinion death occurred s) stated. (Signature & Title)
21b. DATE SIGNED (Mo/L	ay/Yr) 21c, HOUF	OF DEATH	22b. DATI	SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr)	22c. HOUR OF DEATH
	IG PHYSICIAN IF OTHER TH		22d. PRO	NOUNCED DEAD (Mo/Day/Yr)	22a, PRONOUNCED DEAD AT (Hour)
23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF C	ERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, ATT Denver J Miller M.D	ENDING PHYSICIAN, MEDIC 5538 Longley Lane	CAL EXAMINER, OR Reno, NV 895	11	23b. LICENSE NUMBER 7330
24a. REGISTRAR (Signature)	VERALYNN A SIGNATURE AUTHE	POVACK	246 DATE RECEIVE	D BY REGISTRAR 24c. Di ember 21, 2016	EATH DUE TO COMMUNICABLE DISEAS YES NO X
25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE PARTI (a) Liver Can	(ENTER ONLY ONE CAUSE CCF			. 666	Interval between onset and deat Month
DUE TO, OR AS	A CONSEQUENCE OF				interval between onset and dear
Harse Jan Sun	A CONSEQUENCE OF:				Interval between onset and deal
(c) DUE TO, OR AS	A CONSEQUENCE OF	1207 - 120 -	<del>//-</del>		interval between onset and dea

STATE REGISTRAR

CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

28d, DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRED

28g. LOCATION

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS-Conditions contributing to death out not resulting in the underlying cause given in Part 1:

28f PLACE OF INJURY-At home; farm, street, factory; office building, etc. (Specify)

DATE ISSUED:

28a. ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify)

28e. INJURY AT WORK (Specify

9/26/2016

SOLUTION THE SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATED

STREET OR R.F.D. No.

OF NEW OFFICE OF ME AND A SHOWN AND A SHOWN AS A SHOWN

VRS-Rev-20120523a

STATE

26 AUTOPSY (Special 27, WAS CASE REFERRED TO CORONER (Specify Yess or No.)

CITY OR TOWN

This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar